PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR COUNCIL

SECTION II: Section 8-21 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 8-21. - Creation and membership.

There shall be an Aviation Board consisting of seven eight members. All Booard members shall be appointed by the Mayor for a term of five three years. The members of the Council who are appointed shall hold office until the expiration of the term for which they were appointed; provided, however, should they cease to be members of the Aviation Board, the Mayor shall appoint successors for the balance of the term, The Mayor's appointment shall be subject to the confirmation of the Council. Two members shall be members of the Common Council-and one member may be a member of the La Crosse County Board of Supervisors. The La Crosses County Board Chairperson may also recommend the appointment of one additional member to the Aviation Board who shall be a member of the County Board for a term not to exceed five years as determined by the County Board. and one member shall be recommended for appointment by the La Crosse County Board Chairperson who shall be a member of the County Board for a term not to exceed five years as determined by the County Board. All members shall be residents of the City, except the member recommended by the La Crosse County Board, member and one citizen representative, who shall be a resident of La Crosse County, one citizen representative who shall be a resident of La Crosse or a surrounding county, and one citizen representative who may be a resident of Winona County Minnesota.

Cleaned up version:

There shall be an Aviation Board consisting of eight members. All board members shall be appointed by the Mayor for a term of three years. The Mayor's appointment shall be subject to the confirmation of the Council. Two members shall be members of the Common Council and one member may be a member of the La Crosse County Board of Supervisors. All members shall be residents of the City, except the La Crosse County Board member and one citizen representative.